REGULATIONS OF THE EVENT CENTER SIGN PROGRAM 

EVENT CENTER ROOF SIGN 
An Event Center Roof Sign of a maximum size of 176 feet by 200 feet may 
be located on the roof of the Event Center bearing the Event Center Mark.  
Such Event Center Roof Sign shall comply with the one hundred and thirty-
five foot (135’) height limitation of the Event Center set forth in the Mission 
Bay South Design for Development. 

The Event Center Roof Sign may be illuminated by halo lighting from 10:00 
a.m. until midnight. 

The Event Center Mark may be changed from time to time.